
2009-10 Southeastern Conference
CONFERENCE BASKETBALL STATISTICS

FINAL (Conference games only)

SCORING OFFENSE G W-L Pts Avg/G

1. Vanderbilt 16 12-4 1248 78.0
2. Kentucky 16 14-2 1230 76.9
3. Arkansas 16 7-9 1183 73.9
4. Auburn 16 6-10 1180 73.8
5. Ole Miss 16 9-7 1172 73.2
6. Florida 16 9-7 1137 71.1
7. Mississippi State 16 9-7 1134 70.9
8. Georgia 16 5-11 1132 70.8
9. Tennessee 16 11-5 1109 69.3

10. South Carolina 16 6-10 1081 67.6
11. Alabama 16 6-10 1042 65.1
12. LSU 16 2-14 919 57.4

SCORING DEFENSE G Pts Avg/G
1. Alabama 16 1032 64.5
2. Tennessee 16 1060 66.2
3. Kentucky 16 1069 66.8
4. LSU 16 1098 68.6
5. Florida 16 1109 69.3
6. Mississippi State 16 1119 69.9
7. Ole Miss 16 1143 71.4
8. South Carolina 16 1162 72.6
9. Georgia 16 1170 73.1

10. Vanderbilt 16 1188 74.2
11. Arkansas 16 1193 74.6
12. Auburn 16 1224 76.5

SCORING MARGIN G Offense Defense Margin
1. Kentucky 16 76.9 66.8 +10.1
2. Vanderbilt 16 78.0 74.2 +3.8
3. Tennessee 16 69.3 66.2 +3.1
4. Ole Miss 16 73.2 71.4 +1.8
5. Florida 16 71.1 69.3 +1.8
6. Mississippi State 16 70.9 69.9 +0.9
7. Alabama 16 65.1 64.5 +0.6
8. Arkansas 16 73.9 74.6 -0.6
9. Georgia 16 70.8 73.1 -2.4

10. Auburn 16 73.8 76.5 -2.8
11. South Carolina 16 67.6 72.6 -5.1
12. LSU 16 57.4 68.6 -11.2

FREE THROW PCT G FTM FTA Pct.
1. Vanderbilt 16 355 471  . 7 5 4
2. Georgia 16 217 301  . 7 2 1
3. LSU 16 175 244  . 7 1 7
4. Florida 16 236 330  . 7 1 5
5. Arkansas 16 250 357  . 7 0 0
6. Alabama 16 191 273  . 7 0 0
7. Mississippi State 16 222 325  . 6 8 3
8. Kentucky 16 283 417  . 6 7 9
9. Ole Miss 16 190 283  . 6 7 1

10. Tennessee 16 204 310  . 6 5 8
11. South Carolina 16 173 264  . 6 5 5
12. Auburn 16 224 342  . 6 5 5

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE G FGM FGA Pct.
1. Georgia 16 412 877  . 4 7 0
2. Vanderbilt 16 400 868  . 4 6 1
3. Kentucky 16 428 941  . 4 5 5
4. Florida 16 406 908  . 4 4 7
5. Ole Miss 16 431 972  . 4 4 3
6. Tennessee 16 409 927  . 4 4 1
7. Alabama 16 381 885  . 4 3 1
8. Arkansas 16 414 962  . 4 3 0
9. Auburn 16 406 946  . 4 2 9

10. Mississippi State 16 388 948  . 4 0 9
11. South Carolina 16 396 987  . 4 0 1
12. LSU 16 335 885  . 3 7 9

FIELD GOAL PCT DEFENSE G FGM FGA Pct.
1. Kentucky 16 385 993  . 3 8 8
2. Tennessee 16 357 901  . 3 9 6
3. Mississippi State 16 418 1022  . 4 0 9
4. Ole Miss 16 377 917  . 4 1 1
5. Alabama 16 370 876  . 4 2 2
6. Vanderbilt 16 420 962  . 4 3 7
7. Georgia 16 413 936  . 4 4 1
8. Arkansas 16 427 960  . 4 4 5
9. Florida 16 408 911  . 4 4 8

10. LSU 16 384 852  . 4 5 1
11. Auburn 16 431 906  . 4 7 6
12. South Carolina 16 416 870  . 4 7 8

3-POINT FG PCT G 3FGM 3FGA Pct.
1. Georgia 16 91 230  . 3 9 6
2. Vanderbilt 16 93 255  . 3 6 5
3. Ole Miss 16 120 334  . 3 5 9
4. Auburn 16 144 415  . 3 4 7
5. Alabama 16 89 257  . 3 4 6
6. Arkansas 16 105 310  . 3 3 9
7. Florida 16 89 274  . 3 2 5
8. Mississippi State 16 136 428  . 3 1 8
9. South Carolina 16 116 369  . 3 1 4

10. Kentucky 16 91 300  . 3 0 3
11. Tennessee 16 87 291  . 2 9 9
12. LSU 16 74 264  . 2 8 0

3-POINT FG PCT DEFENSE G 3FGM 3FGA Pct.
1. Kentucky 16 90 326  . 2 7 6
2. Tennessee 16 99 336  . 2 9 5
3. Alabama 16 88 290  . 3 0 3
4. Mississippi State 16 99 321  . 3 0 8
5. Georgia 16 106 322  . 3 2 9
6. Auburn 16 101 303  . 3 3 3
7. South Carolina 16 77 227  . 3 3 9
8. Ole Miss 16 112 320  . 3 5 0
9. Arkansas 16 114 318  . 3 5 8

10. Vanderbilt 16 111 307  . 3 6 2
11. LSU 16 122 337  . 3 6 2
12. Florida 16 116 320  . 3 6 3



2009-10 Southeastern Conference
CONFERENCE BASKETBALL STATISTICS

FINAL (Conference games only)

REBOUNDING OFFENSE G Rebounds Avg/G

1. Kentucky 16 658 41.1
2. Mississippi State 16 607 37.9
3. Ole Miss 16 601 37.6
4. Tennessee 16 583 36.4
5. Georgia 16 581 36.3
6. Alabama 16 570 35.6
7. Florida 16 569 35.6
8. Arkansas 16 562 35.1
9. Vanderbilt 16 552 34.5

10. Auburn 16 540 33.8
11. LSU 16 535 33.4
12. South Carolina 16 523 32.7

REBOUNDING DEFENSE G Rebounds Avg/G
1. Georgia 16 492 30.8
2. Florida 16 531 33.2
3. Alabama 16 553 34.6
4. Kentucky 16 560 35.0
5. Vanderbilt 16 570 35.6
6. LSU 16 574 35.9
7. Ole Miss 16 575 35.9
8. Auburn 16 580 36.2
9. Tennessee 16 586 36.6

10. Arkansas 16 594 37.1
11. South Carolina 16 620 38.8
12. Mississippi State 16 646 40.4

REBOUNDING MARGIN G Team Avg. Opp. Avg. Margin
1. Kentucky 16 658 41.1 560 35.0 +6.1
2. Georgia 16 581 36.3 492 30.8 +5.6
3. Florida 16 569 35.6 531 33.2 +2.4
4. Ole Miss 16 601 37.6 575 35.9 +1.6
5. Alabama 16 570 35.6 553 34.6 +1.1
6. Tennessee 16 583 36.4 586 36.6 -0.2
7. Vanderbilt 16 552 34.5 570 35.6 -1.1
8. Arkansas 16 562 35.1 594 37.1 -2.0
9. LSU 16 535 33.4 574 35.9 -2.4

Mississippi State 16 607 37.9 646 40.4 -2.4
11. Auburn 16 540 33.8 580 36.2 -2.5
12. South Carolina 16 523 32.7 620 38.8 -6.1

BLOCKED SHOTS G No. Avg/G
1. Kentucky 16 117 7.3

Mississippi State 16 117 7.3
3. Vanderbilt 16 74 4.6
4. Tennessee 16 70 4.4
5. South Carolina 16 69 4.3
6. Ole Miss 16 67 4.2
7. Georgia 16 64 4.0
8. Arkansas 16 63 3.9
9. Alabama 16 57 3.6

10. LSU 16 54 3.4
11. Auburn 16 45 2.8
12. Florida 16 40 2.5

ASSISTS G No. Avg/G
1. Georgia 16 240 15.0
2. Florida 16 217 13.6
3. Alabama 16 211 13.2
4. Arkansas 16 209 13.1
5. Tennessee 16 205 12.8

Mississippi State 16 205 12.8
7. Kentucky 16 203 12.7
8. Vanderbilt 16 200 12.5
9. Auburn 16 195 12.2

10. Ole Miss 16 191 11.9
11. LSU 16 169 10.6
12. South Carolina 16 144 9.0

STEALS G No. Avg/G
1. South Carolina 16 124 7.8
2. Arkansas 16 117 7.3
3. Tennessee 16 115 7.2

Kentucky 16 115 7.2
5. Ole Miss 16 112 7.0
6. Auburn 16 111 6.9
7. Alabama 16 110 6.9
8. Florida 16 107 6.7
9. LSU 16 100 6.3

10. Mississippi State 16 94 5.9
11. Vanderbilt 16 91 5.7
12. Georgia 16 83 5.2

TURNOVER MARGIN G Team Avg. Opp. Avg. Margin
1. South Carolina 16 180 11.3 229 14.3 +3.1
2. Arkansas 16 221 13.8 239 14.9 +1.1
3. Tennessee 16 213 13.3 229 14.3 +1.0

Auburn 16 203 12.7 219 13.7 +1.0
5. Ole Miss 16 195 12.2 207 12.9 +0.8
6. Vanderbilt 16 207 12.9 214 13.4 +0.4
7. Florida 16 192 12.0 195 12.2 +0.2
8. Kentucky 16 223 13.9 220 13.8 -0.2
9. LSU 16 207 12.9 196 12.3 -0.7

10. Mississippi State 16 199 12.4 187 11.7 -0.8
11. Alabama 16 217 13.6 199 12.4 -1.1
12. Georgia 16 254 15.9 177 11.1 -4.8

ASSIST/TURNOVER RATIO G Ast. Avg. T/O Avg. Ratio
1. Florida 16 217 13.6 192 12.0 1.1
2. Mississippi State 16 205 12.8 199 12.4 1.0
3. Ole Miss 16 191 11.9 195 12.2 1.0
4. Alabama 16 211 13.2 217 13.6 1.0
5. Vanderbilt 16 200 12.5 207 12.9 1.0
6. Tennessee 16 205 12.8 213 13.3 1.0
7. Auburn 16 195 12.2 203 12.7 1.0
8. Arkansas 16 209 13.1 221 13.8 0.9
9. Georgia 16 240 15.0 254 15.9 0.9

10. Kentucky 16 203 12.7 223 13.9 0.9
11. LSU 16 169 10.6 207 12.9 0.8
12. South Carolina 16 144 9.0 180 11.3 0.8



2009-10 Southeastern Conference
CONFERENCE BASKETBALL STATISTICS

FINAL (Conference games only)

OFFENSIVE REBOUNDS G No. Avg/G

1. Kentucky 16 229 14.3
2. Georgia 16 204 12.8

Florida 16 204 12.8
4. Ole Miss 16 192 12.0
5. South Carolina 16 189 11.8
6. Mississippi State 16 186 11.6

LSU 16 186 11.6
Tennessee 16 186 11.6

9. Arkansas 16 183 11.4
10. Auburn 16 182 11.4
11. Alabama 16 181 11.3
12. Vanderbilt 16 169 10.6

DEFENSIVE REBOUNDS G No. Avg/G
1. Kentucky 16 429 26.8
2. Mississippi State 16 421 26.3
3. Ole Miss 16 409 25.6
4. Tennessee 16 397 24.8
5. Alabama 16 389 24.3
6. Vanderbilt 16 383 23.9
7. Arkansas 16 379 23.7
8. Georgia 16 377 23.6
9. Florida 16 365 22.8

10. Auburn 16 358 22.4
11. LSU 16 349 21.8
12. South Carolina 16 334 20.9

DEFENSIVE REB PCT. G D-Reb Opp. OR D-Reb%
1. Ole Miss 16 409 184 .690
2. Auburn 16 358 166 .683
3. Alabama 16 389 185 .678
4. Tennessee 16 397 193 .673
5. Kentucky 16 429 209 .672
6. Arkansas 16 379 186 .671
7. Florida 16 365 180 .670
8. Georgia 16 377 186 .670
9. South Carolina 16 334 175 .656

10. Mississippi State 16 421 222 .655
11. LSU 16 349 185 .654
12. Vanderbilt 16 383 220 .635

OFFENSIVE REB PCT. G O-Reb Opp. DR O-Reb%
1. Georgia 16 204 306 .400
2. Kentucky 16 229 351 .395
3. Florida 16 204 351 .368
4. Alabama 16 181 368 .330
5. Ole Miss 16 192 391 .329
6. Vanderbilt 16 169 350 .326
7. LSU 16 186 389 .323
8. Tennessee 16 186 393 .321
9. Arkansas 16 183 408 .310

10. Auburn 16 182 414 .305
11. Mississippi State 16 186 424 .305
12. South Carolina 16 189 445 .298

3-POINT FG MADE G No. Avg/G
1. Auburn 16 144 9.0
2. Mississippi State 16 136 8.5
3. Ole Miss 16 120 7.5
4. South Carolina 16 116 7.3
5. Arkansas 16 105 6.6
6. Vanderbilt 16 93 5.8
7. Kentucky 16 91 5.7

Georgia 16 91 5.7
9. Florida 16 89 5.6

Alabama 16 89 5.6
11. Tennessee 16 87 5.4
12. LSU 16 74 4.6
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Eastern
Team Conference Pct. PF PA Overall Pct. PF PA

Kentucky 14-2  . 8 7 5 76.9 66.8 14-2  . 8 7 5 76.9 66.8
Vanderbilt 12-4  . 7 5 0 78.0 74.2 12-4  . 7 5 0 78.0 74.2
Tennessee 11-5  . 6 8 8 69.3 66.2 11-5  . 6 8 8 69.3 66.2
Florida 9-7  . 5 6 2 71.1 69.3 9-7  . 5 6 2 71.1 69.3
South Carolina 6-10  . 3 7 5 67.6 72.6 6-10  . 3 7 5 67.6 72.6
Georgia 5-11  . 3 1 2 70.8 73.1 5-11  . 3 1 2 70.8 73.1

Western
Team Conference Pct. PF PA Overall Pct. PF PA

Ole Miss 9-7  . 5 6 2 73.2 71.4 9-7  . 5 6 2 73.2 71.4
Mississippi State 9-7  . 5 6 2 70.9 69.9 9-7  . 5 6 2 70.9 69.9
Arkansas 7-9  . 4 3 8 73.9 74.6 7-9  . 4 3 8 73.9 74.6
Auburn 6-10  . 3 7 5 73.8 76.5 6-10  . 3 7 5 73.8 76.5
Alabama 6-10  . 3 7 5 65.1 64.5 6-10  . 3 7 5 65.1 64.5
LSU 2-14  . 1 2 5 57.4 68.6 2-14  . 1 2 5 57.4 68.6

Current unbeaten streak
Ole Miss -- 4
Tennessee -- 3
Alabama -- 2
Kentucky -- 2
South Carolina -- 1
LSU -- 1

TEAM SUMMARIES G PF-PA Avg score Margin FG-FGA Pct. 3FG-FGA Pct. FT-FTA Pct. RebF RebA Margin

Alabama 16 1042-1032 65.1-64.5 +0.6 381-885  . 4 3 1 89-257  . 3 4 6 191-273  . 7 0 0 570 553 +1.1

Arkansas 16 1183-1193 73.9-74.6 -0.6 414-962  . 4 3 0 105-310  . 3 3 9 250-357  . 7 0 0 562 594 -2.0

Auburn 16 1180-1224 73.8-76.5 -2.7 406-946  . 4 2 9 144-415  . 3 4 7 224-342  . 6 5 5 540 580 -2.5

Florida 16 1137-1109 71.1-69.3 +1.8 406-908  . 4 4 7 89-274  . 3 2 5 236-330  . 7 1 5 569 531 +2.4

Georgia 16 1132-1170 70.8-73.1 -2.4 412-877  . 4 7 0 91-230  . 3 9 6 217-301  . 7 2 1 581 492 +5.6

Kentucky 16 1230-1069 76.9-66.8 +10.1 428-941  . 4 5 5 91-300  . 3 0 3 283-417  . 6 7 9 658 560 +6.1

LSU 16 919-1098 57.4-68.6 -11.2 335-885  . 3 7 9 74-264  . 2 8 0 175-244  . 7 1 7 535 574 -2.4

Mississippi State 16 1134-1119 70.9-69.9 +0.9 388-948  . 4 0 9 136-428  . 3 1 8 222-325  . 6 8 3 607 646 -2.4

Ole Miss 16 1172-1143 73.2-71.4 +1.8 431-972  . 4 4 3 120-334  . 3 5 9 190-283  . 6 7 1 601 575 +1.6

South Carolina 16 1081-1162 67.6-72.6 -5.1 396-987  . 4 0 1 116-369  . 3 1 4 173-264  . 6 5 5 523 620 -6.1

Tennessee 16 1109-1060 69.3-66.2 +3.1 409-927  . 4 4 1 87-291  . 2 9 9 204-310  . 6 5 8 583 586 -0.2

Vanderbilt 16 1248-1188 78.0-74.2 +3.8 400-868  . 4 6 1 93-255  . 3 6 5 355-471  . 7 5 4 552 570 -1.1

ATTENDANCE Home Average Away Average Neutral Average Total Average

Alabama 8-97225 12153 8-92788 11598 0-0 0 16-190013 11876
Arkansas 8-107644 13456 8-97013 12127 0-0 0 16-204657 12791
Auburn 8-67784 8473 8-97888 12236 0-0 0 16-165672 10354
Florida 8-91585 11448 8-112514 14064 0-0 0 16-204099 12756
Georgia 8-66823 8353 8-103922 12990 0-0 0 16-170745 10672
Kentucky 8-193807 24226 8-112211 14026 0-0 0 16-306018 19126
LSU 8-77874 9734 8-84084 10510 0-0 0 16-161958 10122
Mississippi State 8-70809 8851 8-93670 11709 0-0 0 16-164479 10280
Ole Miss 8-58264 7283 8-102660 12832 0-0 0 16-160924 10058
South Carolina 8-110621 13828 8-105002 13125 0-0 0 16-215623 13476
Tennessee 8-161835 20229 8-107307 13413 0-0 0 16-269142 16821
Vanderbilt 8-113539 14192 8-108751 13594 0-0 0 16-222290 13893
Totals 96-1217810 12686 96-1217810 12686 0-0 0 192-2435620 12686



2009-10 Southeastern Conference
INDIVIDUAL BASKETBALL STATISTICS

FINAL (Conference games only)

 To be ranked, a player must appear in at least 75.0% of their team's games.

SCORING Cl G FG 3FG FT Pts Avg/G

1. Devan Downey-SC Sr 16 138 47 96 419 26.2
2. Trey Thompkins-UG So 16 118 15 51 302 18.9
3. Courtney Fortson-AR So 16 86 22 94 288 18.0
4. Chris Warren-UM Jr 16 90 53 48 281 17.6
5. Tay Waller-AU Sr 16 96 62 24 278 17.4
6. Tasmin Mitchell-LS Sr 16 98 16 53 265 16.6

DeWayne Reed-AU Sr 16 85 25 70 265 16.6
8. Jermaine Beal-VU Sr 16 81 39 63 264 16.5
9. John Wall-UK Fr 16 83 16 81 263 16.4

10. DeMarcus Cousins-UK Fr 16 86 0 81 253 15.8
11. A.J. Ogilvy-VU Jr 16 73 0 97 243 15.2
12. Mikhail Torrance-UA Sr 16 80 24 58 242 15.1
13. Marshawn Powell-AR Fr 16 99 2 41 241 15.1
14. Dee Bost-MS So 16 79 31 50 239 14.9
15. Travis Leslie-UG So 16 87 4 58 236 14.8
16. Erving Walker-UF So 16 62 36 69 229 14.3
17. Bo Spencer-LS Jr 16 71 34 47 223 13.9
18. Jeffery Taylor-VU So 16 68 0 83 219 13.7
19. Kenny Boynton-UF Fr 16 78 32 26 214 13.4

Wayne Chism-UT Sr 16 77 14 46 214 13.4
21. Patrick Patterson-UK Jr 16 82 12 36 212 13.3
22. JaMychal Green-UA So 15 68 0 58 194 12.9
23. Jarvis Varnado-MS Sr 16 80 0 43 203 12.7
24. Ravern Johnson-MS Jr 15 72 30 14 188 12.5
25. Lucas Hargrove-AU Sr 16 68 16 48 200 12.5

Scotty Hopson-UT So 16 78 22 22 200 12.5
27. Rotnei Clarke-AR So 16 66 45 17 194 12.1

Chandler Parsons-UF Jr 16 67 13 47 194 12.1
29. Alex Tyus-UF Jr 16 77 3 36 193 12.1
30. Terrico White-UM So 16 71 22 27 191 11.9

REBOUNDING Cl G Off Def Total Avg/G
1. Jarvis Varnado-MS Sr 16 48 118 166 10.4

DeMarcus Cousins-UK Fr 16 73 93 166 10.4
3. Tasmin Mitchell-LS Sr 16 54 97 151 9.4
4. Trey Thompkins-UG So 16 29 106 135 8.4
5. Murphy Holloway-UM So 16 37 93 130 8.1
6. Travis Leslie-UG So 16 54 74 128 8.0
7. Wayne Chism-UT Sr 16 34 92 126 7.9
8. Alex Tyus-UF Jr 16 29 86 115 7.2

Sam Muldrow-SC Jr 16 45 70 115 7.2
10. Chandler Parsons-UF Jr 16 36 78 114 7.1
11. JaMychal Green-UA So 15 33 73 106 7.1
12. Michael Washington-AR Sr 15 37 68 105 7.0
13. Marshawn Powell-AR Fr 16 42 69 111 6.9
14. Patrick Patterson-UK Jr 16 48 62 110 6.9

A.J. Ogilvy-VU Jr 16 41 69 110 6.9
Lucas Hargrove-AU Sr 16 29 81 110 6.9

17. Tony Mitchell-UA Fr 16 35 72 107 6.7
18. Kodi Augustus-MS Jr 16 35 63 98 6.1
19. Andre Walker-VU So 15 30 59 89 5.9
20. Courtney Fortson-AR So 16 23 64 87 5.4
21. J.P. Prince-UT Sr 16 26 59 85 5.3
22. Chris Hines-UA Jr 16 26 57 83 5.2
23. Vernon Macklin-UF Jr 16 42 40 82 5.1
24. Lakeem Jackson-SC Fr 16 33 48 81 5.1
25. Storm Warren-LS So 16 40 39 79 4.9
26. Tay Waller-AU Sr 16 18 55 73 4.6
27. Eniel Polynice-UM Jr 15 16 52 68 4.5
28. Terrico White-UM So 16 24 48 72 4.5
29. Jeffery Taylor-VU So 16 25 46 71 4.4
30. John Wall-UK Fr 16 12 55 67 4.2

FIELD GOAL PCT Cl G FGM FGA Pct.
1. Patrick Patterson-UK Jr 16 82 153  . 5 3 6
2. DeMarcus Cousins-UK Fr 16 86 161  . 5 3 4
3. Jarvis Varnado-MS Sr 16 80 153  . 5 2 3
4. Marshawn Powell-AR Fr 16 99 196  . 5 0 5
5. Trey Thompkins-UG So 16 118 236  . 5 0 0
6. Tay Waller-AU Sr 16 96 201  . 4 7 8
7. Travis Leslie-UG So 16 87 185  . 4 7 0
8. Chris Warren-UM Jr 16 90 199  . 4 5 2
9. Mikhail Torrance-UA Sr 16 80 180  . 4 4 4

10. Jermaine Beal-VU Sr 16 81 187  . 4 3 3

ASSISTS Cl G No. Avg/G
1. Courtney Fortson-AR So 16 95 5.9
2. Mikhail Torrance-UA Sr 16 85 5.3

John Wall-UK Fr 16 85 5.3
Dee Bost-MS So 16 85 5.3

5. Erving Walker-UF So 16 78 4.9
6. DeWayne Reed-AU Sr 16 67 4.2
7. Dustin Ware-UG So 16 61 3.8
8. Eniel Polynice-UM Jr 15 55 3.7
9. Chandler Parsons-UF Jr 16 52 3.3

Devan Downey-SC Sr 16 52 3.3

FREE THROW PCT Cl G FTM FTA Pct.
1. Jermaine Beal-VU Sr 16 63 72  . 8 7 5
2. Mikhail Torrance-UA Sr 16 58 67  . 8 6 6
3. Chris Warren-UM Jr 16 48 56  . 8 5 7
4. Devan Downey-SC Sr 16 96 113  . 8 5 0
5. Bo Spencer-LS Jr 16 47 56  . 8 3 9
6. Kodi Augustus-MS Jr 16 45 55  . 8 1 8
7. Erving Walker-UF So 16 69 85  . 8 1 2
8. John Wall-UK Fr 16 81 104  . 7 7 9
9. Trey Thompkins-UG So 16 51 66  . 7 7 3

10. Jeffery Taylor-VU So 16 83 108  . 7 6 9

STEALS Cl G No. Avg/G
1. Devan Downey-SC Sr 16 41 2.6
2. Frankie Sullivan-AU So 15 29 1.9
3. Anthony Brock-UA Sr 16 29 1.8
4. Barry Stewart-MS Sr 16 27 1.7

Murphy Holloway-UM So 16 27 1.7
6. J.P. Prince-UT Sr 16 25 1.6
7. Tay Waller-AU Sr 16 24 1.5

Eric Bledsoe-UK Fr 16 24 1.5
9. Rotnei Clarke-AR So 16 23 1.4

Erving Walker-UF So 16 23 1.4
Kenny Boynton-UF Fr 16 23 1.4
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3-POINT FG PCT Cl G 3FG FGA Pct.

1. Chris Warren-UM Jr 16 53 121  . 4 3 8
2. Tay Waller-AU Sr 16 62 145  . 4 2 8
3. Rotnei Clarke-AR So 16 45 120  . 3 7 5
4. Devan Downey-SC Sr 16 47 126  . 3 7 3

3-POINT FG MADE Cl G 3FG Avg/G
1. Tay Waller-AU Sr 16 62 3.9
2. Chris Warren-UM Jr 16 53 3.3
3. Devan Downey-SC Sr 16 47 2.9
4. Rotnei Clarke-AR So 16 45 2.8
5. Jermaine Beal-VU Sr 16 39 2.4

Barry Stewart-MS Sr 16 39 2.4
7. Ricky McPhee-UG Sr 16 37 2.3
8. Erving Walker-UF So 16 36 2.3
9. John Jenkins-VU Fr 14 30 2.1

10. Bo Spencer-LS Jr 16 34 2.1

BLOCKED SHOTS Cl G No. Avg/G
1. Jarvis Varnado-MS Sr 16 74 4.6
2. Sam Muldrow-SC Jr 16 44 2.8
3. Wayne Chism-UT Sr 16 30 1.9
4. DeMarcus Cousins-UK Fr 16 29 1.8
5. Patrick Patterson-UK Jr 16 27 1.7
6. Reginald Buckner-UM Fr 12 20 1.7
7. Daniel Orton-UK Fr 16 24 1.5
8. A.J. Ogilvy-VU Jr 16 22 1.4
9. Brendon Knox-AU Sr 16 20 1.3

10. Michael Washington-AR Sr 15 18 1.2

ASSIST/TURNOVER RATIO Cl G Ast. T/O Ratio
1. Dustin Ware-UG So 16 61 22 2.8
2. Mikhail Torrance-UA Sr 16 85 39 2.2
3. Bobby Maze-UT Sr 16 49 26 1.9
4. Chandler Parsons-UF Jr 16 52 28 1.9
5. Jermaine Beal-VU Sr 16 50 28 1.8
6. Erving Walker-UF So 16 78 46 1.7
7. Chris Warren-UM Jr 16 51 35 1.5
8. Dee Bost-MS So 16 85 59 1.4
9. John Wall-UK Fr 16 85 63 1.3

10. Eniel Polynice-UM Jr 15 55 45 1.2

OFFENSIVE REBOUNDS Cl G No. Avg/G
1. DeMarcus Cousins-UK Fr 16 73 4.6
2. Tasmin Mitchell-LS Sr 16 54 3.4

Travis Leslie-UG So 16 54 3.4
4. Patrick Patterson-UK Jr 16 48 3.0

Jarvis Varnado-MS Sr 16 48 3.0
6. Sam Muldrow-SC Jr 16 45 2.8
7. Marshawn Powell-AR Fr 16 42 2.6

Vernon Macklin-UF Jr 16 42 2.6
9. A.J. Ogilvy-VU Jr 16 41 2.6

10. Storm Warren-LS So 16 40 2.5

DEFENSIVE REBOUNDS Cl G No. Avg/G
1. Jarvis Varnado-MS Sr 16 118 7.4
2. Trey Thompkins-UG So 16 106 6.6
3. Tasmin Mitchell-LS Sr 16 97 6.1
4. DeMarcus Cousins-UK Fr 16 93 5.8

Murphy Holloway-UM So 16 93 5.8
6. Wayne Chism-UT Sr 16 92 5.8
7. Alex Tyus-UF Jr 16 86 5.4
8. Lucas Hargrove-AU Sr 16 81 5.1
9. Chandler Parsons-UF Jr 16 78 4.9

10. JaMychal Green-UA So 15 73 4.9

MINUTES PLAYED Cl G No. Avg/G
1. Devan Downey-SC Sr 16 584 36.5
2. Tasmin Mitchell-LS Sr 16 582 36.4
3. Dee Bost-MS So 16 579 36.2
4. Barry Stewart-MS Sr 16 574 35.9
5. John Wall-UK Fr 16 572 35.8
6. Bo Spencer-LS Jr 16 571 35.7
7. Jermaine Beal-VU Sr 16 560 35.0
8. Jarvis Varnado-MS Sr 16 555 34.7
9. Patrick Patterson-UK Jr 16 552 34.5

10. Brandis Raley-Ross-SC Sr 16 550 34.4
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INDIVIDUAL PLAYER GAME HIGHS

Points 38 Tasmin Mitchell (LSU) vs Auburn (1/20/10)
36 Devan Downey (South Carolina) at Florida (1/23/10)
35 Devan Downey (South Carolina) vs Vanderbilt (1/16/10)
35 Courtney Fortson (Arkansas) vs Mississippi State (1/28/10)
33 Devan Downey (South Carolina) at Auburn (1/9/10)
33 Devan Downey (South Carolina) vs Georgia (1/30/10)

Field goals made 15 Tasmin Mitchell (LSU) vs Auburn (1/20/10)
12 Devan Downey (South Carolina) vs Vanderbilt (1/16/10)
12 Devan Downey (South Carolina) at Florida (1/23/10)
12 Devan Downey (South Carolina) vs Georgia (1/30/10)
12 Marshawn Powell (Arkansas) vs Vanderbilt (2/27/10)

Field goal attempts 29 Devan Downey (South Carolina) vs Kentucky (1/26/10)
28 Devan Downey (South Carolina) at Arkansas (2/17/10)

Field goal percentage .900 (9-10) J.P. Prince (Tennessee) vs Vanderbilt (1/27/10)
.875 (7-8) Storm Warren (LSU) at South Carolina (1/13/10)
.875 (7-8) A.J. Ogilvy (Vanderbilt) at South Carolina (1/16/10)

3-Pt FG made 8 Tay Waller (Auburn) at Ole Miss (2/24/10)
7 Dee Bost (Mississippi State) vs Auburn (2/13/10)
7 Tay Waller (Auburn) vs Arkansas (2/20/10)

3-Pt FG attempts 14 Kenny Boynton (Florida) at Vanderbilt (1/9/10)
14 Tay Waller (Auburn) at Arkansas (2/6/10)

3-Pt percentage .833 (5-6) Erving Walker (Florida) at Arkansas (1/21/10)
.727 (8-11) Tay Waller (Auburn) at Ole Miss (2/24/10)

Free throws made 14 Courtney Fortson (Arkansas) vs Mississippi State (1/28/10)
14 Erving Walker (Florida) vs Auburn (2/18/10)

Free throw attempts 18 Courtney Fortson (Arkansas) vs Mississippi State (1/28/10)
16 Courtney Fortson (Arkansas) at Georgia (2/3/10)
16 Erving Walker (Florida) vs Auburn (2/18/10)

Free throw percentage 1.000 (12-12) Jeffery Taylor (Vanderbilt) vs Tennessee (2/9/10)
1.000 (10-10) Wayne Chism (Tennessee) vs Ole Miss (1/16/10)
1.000 (8-8) Jermaine Beal (Vanderbilt) vs Florida (1/9/10)
1.000 (8-8) Erving Walker (Florida) at Arkansas (1/21/10)
1.000 (8-8) Jeffery Taylor (Vanderbilt) vs Auburn (1/23/10)
1.000 (8-8) Brad Tinsley (Vanderbilt) at Arkansas (2/27/10)
1.000 (7-7) Michael Washington (Arkansas) vs Alabama (1/16/10)
1.000 (7-7) Mikhail Torrance (Alabama) at Georgia (2/20/10)
1.000 (7-7) DeWayne Reed (Auburn) at Ole Miss (2/24/10)
1.000 (7-7) Jermaine Beal (Vanderbilt) vs Georgia (2/25/10)
1.000 (7-7) Mikhail Torrance (Alabama) vs Auburn (3/6/10)

Rebounds 20 Murphy Holloway (Ole Miss) vs Auburn (2/24/10)
17 Murphy Holloway (Ole Miss) vs Arkansas (1/31/10)
17 Tasmin Mitchell (LSU) vs Tennessee (2/4/10)
17 Travis Leslie (Georgia) at Auburn (2/10/10)
17 Trey Thompkins (Georgia) vs Alabama (2/20/10)

Assists 11 Courtney Fortson (Arkansas) vs Florida (1/21/10)
11 Mikhail Torrance (Alabama) vs LSU (1/27/10)

Steals 6 Wayne Chism (Tennessee) vs Auburn (1/14/10)
6 Devan Downey (South Carolina) vs Vanderbilt (1/16/10)
6 Murphy Holloway (Ole Miss) at Arkansas (3/6/10)

Blocked shots 10 Jarvis Varnado (Mississippi State) vs Arkansas (1/15/10)
9 Jarvis Varnado (Mississippi State) at Vanderbilt (2/3/10)

Turnovers 8 Devan Downey (South Carolina) at Auburn (1/9/10)
8 Courtney Fortson (Arkansas) vs South Carolina (2/17/10)
8 Devan Downey (South Carolina) at Arkansas (2/17/10)



2009-10 Southeastern Conference
Conference Team Highs

FINAL (Conference games only)

TEAM HIGHS (highest totals made by)

Points 101 Kentucky vs Arkansas (1/23/10)
96 Vanderbilt vs Georgia (2/25/10)
95 Vanderbilt vs Florida (1/9/10)
94 Georgia at Vanderbilt (2/25/10)
92 Arkansas vs South Carolina (2/17/10)
92 Auburn vs Arkansas (2/20/10)

Margin 35 (87-52) Arkansas vs LSU (2/10/10)
31 (101-70) Kentucky vs Arkansas (1/23/10)
26 (81-55) Tennessee vs Auburn (1/14/10)
26 (81-55) Kentucky at LSU (2/6/10)
26 (79-53) Tennessee vs South Carolina (2/6/10)

Field goals made 37 Kentucky vs Arkansas (1/23/10)
36 Kentucky at Florida (1/12/10)

Field goal attempts 79 Auburn at Mississippi State (2/13/10)
77 Kentucky vs Arkansas (1/23/10)

Field goal percentage .611 (33-54) Vanderbilt at South Carolina (1/16/10)
.609 (28-46) Auburn vs Arkansas (2/20/10)

3-Pt FG made 13 Florida at Vanderbilt (1/9/10)
13 Auburn at Ole Miss (2/24/10)
13 Auburn vs LSU (2/27/10)

3-Pt FG attempts 36 Auburn vs Ole Miss (1/28/10)
35 Auburn at Tennessee (1/14/10)
35 Mississippi State vs Kentucky (2/16/10)

3-Pt percentage .583 (7-12) Georgia vs Tennessee (1/23/10)
.579 (11-19) Auburn vs Arkansas (2/20/10)

Free throws made 37 Vanderbilt vs Tennessee (2/9/10)
35 Vanderbilt vs Georgia (2/25/10)

Free throw attempts 43 Vanderbilt vs Tennessee (2/9/10)
43 Vanderbilt vs LSU (2/13/10)

Free throw percentage 1.000 (6-6) Mississippi State at LSU (2/20/10)
.926 (25-27) Florida at Ole Miss (2/20/10)

Rebounds 59 Kentucky vs Arkansas (1/23/10)
53 Kentucky at LSU (2/6/10)

Assists 21 Kentucky vs Ole Miss (2/2/10)
21 Georgia vs Florida (2/27/10)

Steals 15 South Carolina vs Vanderbilt (1/16/10)
15 LSU vs Arkansas (2/24/10)

Blocked shots 14 Kentucky at Georgia (3/3/10)
13 Mississippi State vs Arkansas (1/15/10)

Turnovers 26 Georgia at Kentucky (1/9/10)
21 Ole Miss at Tennessee (1/16/10)
21 Georgia vs Vanderbilt (2/6/10)
21 Arkansas at LSU (2/24/10)

Fouls 30 Vanderbilt at Kentucky (1/30/10)
30 South Carolina at Arkansas (2/17/10)



2009-10 Southeastern Conference
Conference Opponent Lows

FINAL (Conference games only)

OPPONENT LOWS (lowest totals allowed by)

Points 38 Alabama vs LSU (1/27/10)
48 LSU vs Georgia (3/6/10)
49 Alabama at LSU (1/9/10)
50 Georgia at LSU (3/6/10)
51 Mississippi State vs LSU (1/30/10)

Field goals made 14 Alabama vs LSU (1/27/10)
16 Tennessee vs South Carolina (2/6/10)

Field goal attempts 41 South Carolina vs Tennessee (2/20/10)
43 Auburn vs Kentucky (1/16/10)

Field goal percentage .276 (16-58) Tennessee vs South Carolina (2/6/10)
.292 (14-48) Alabama vs LSU (1/27/10)

3-Pt FG made 1 South Carolina vs LSU (1/13/10)
1 Alabama vs LSU (1/27/10)
1 Ole Miss vs Florida (2/20/10)

3-Pt FG attempts 7 South Carolina vs LSU (1/13/10)
7 Arkansas at Alabama (2/13/10)

3-Pt percentage .077 (1-13) Ole Miss vs Florida (2/20/10)
.091 (2-22) Tennessee vs Kentucky (2/27/10)

Free throws made 3 Mississippi State vs Ole Miss (2/11/10)
4 LSU at South Carolina (1/13/10)
4 Arkansas vs Alabama (1/16/10)
4 Florida vs LSU (1/16/10)
4 Florida at Tennessee (1/31/10)
4 Arkansas vs LSU (2/10/10)
4 Georgia vs South Carolina (2/13/10)
4 Mississippi State at South Carolina (2/27/10)

Free throw attempts 4 Mississippi State vs Ole Miss (2/11/10)
5 Mississippi State at South Carolina (2/27/10)

Free throw percentage .308 (4-13) LSU at South Carolina (1/13/10)
.333 (4-12) Florida at Tennessee (1/31/10)

Rebounds 22 Kentucky vs Vanderbilt (1/30/10)
22 LSU at Auburn (2/27/10)

Assists 3 Tennessee at South Carolina (2/20/10)
4 Florida vs South Carolina (1/23/10)
4 Alabama vs LSU (1/27/10)
4 Alabama at Auburn (1/30/10)
4 Tennessee vs South Carolina (2/6/10)

Steals 1 Mississippi State vs LSU (1/30/10)
2 Florida at Arkansas (1/21/10)
2 Auburn vs Ole Miss (1/28/10)
2 Tennessee vs South Carolina (2/6/10)
2 Auburn at Mississippi State (2/13/10)
2 Alabama at Georgia (2/20/10)
2 Florida at Georgia (2/27/10)

Blocked shots 0 Several
Turnovers 5 Ole Miss at Auburn (1/28/10)

6 South Carolina at Tennessee (2/6/10)
6 Florida at South Carolina (2/10/10)

Fouls 7 Georgia at Florida (1/27/10)
7 South Carolina at Georgia (2/13/10)



2009-10 Southeastern Conference
Conference Team Lows

FINAL (Conference games only)

TEAM LOWS (lowest totals made by)

Points 38 LSU at Alabama (1/27/10)
48 Georgia at LSU (3/6/10)
49 LSU vs Alabama (1/9/10)
50 LSU vs Georgia (3/6/10)
51 LSU at Mississippi State (1/30/10)

Field goals made 14 LSU at Alabama (1/27/10)
16 South Carolina at Tennessee (2/6/10)

Field goal attempts 41 Tennessee at South Carolina (2/20/10)
43 Kentucky at Auburn (1/16/10)

Field goal percentage .276 (16-58) South Carolina at Tennessee (2/6/10)
.292 (14-48) LSU at Alabama (1/27/10)

3-Pt FG made 1 LSU at South Carolina (1/13/10)
1 LSU at Alabama (1/27/10)
1 Florida at Ole Miss (2/20/10)

3-Pt FG attempts 7 LSU at South Carolina (1/13/10)
7 Alabama vs Arkansas (2/13/10)

3-Pt percentage .077 (1-13) Florida at Ole Miss (2/20/10)
.091 (2-22) Kentucky at Tennessee (2/27/10)

Free throws made 3 Ole Miss at Mississippi State (2/11/10)
4 South Carolina vs LSU (1/13/10)
4 Alabama at Arkansas (1/16/10)
4 LSU at Florida (1/16/10)
4 Tennessee vs Florida (1/31/10)
4 LSU at Arkansas (2/10/10)
4 South Carolina at Georgia (2/13/10)
4 South Carolina vs Mississippi State (2/27/10)

Free throw attempts 4 Ole Miss at Mississippi State (2/11/10)
5 South Carolina vs Mississippi State (2/27/10)

Free throw percentage .308 (4-13) South Carolina vs LSU (1/13/10)
.333 (4-12) Tennessee vs Florida (1/31/10)

Rebounds 22 Vanderbilt at Kentucky (1/30/10)
22 Auburn vs LSU (2/27/10)

Assists 3 South Carolina vs Tennessee (2/20/10)
4 South Carolina at Florida (1/23/10)
4 LSU at Alabama (1/27/10)
4 Auburn vs Alabama (1/30/10)
4 South Carolina at Tennessee (2/6/10)

Steals 1 LSU at Mississippi State (1/30/10)
2 Arkansas vs Florida (1/21/10)
2 Ole Miss at Auburn (1/28/10)
2 South Carolina at Tennessee (2/6/10)
2 Mississippi State vs Auburn (2/13/10)
2 Georgia vs Alabama (2/20/10)
2 Georgia vs Florida (2/27/10)

Blocked shots 0 Several
Turnovers 5 Auburn vs Ole Miss (1/28/10)

6 Tennessee vs South Carolina (2/6/10)
6 South Carolina vs Florida (2/10/10)

Fouls 7 Florida vs Georgia (1/27/10)
7 Georgia vs South Carolina (2/13/10)



2009-10 Southeastern Conference
Conference Opponent Highs

FINAL (Conference games only)

OPPONENT HIGHS (highest totals allowed by)

Points 101 Arkansas at Kentucky (1/23/10)
96 Georgia at Vanderbilt (2/25/10)
95 Florida at Vanderbilt (1/9/10)
94 Vanderbilt vs Georgia (2/25/10)
92 South Carolina at Arkansas (2/17/10)
92 Arkansas at Auburn (2/20/10)

Field goals made 37 Arkansas at Kentucky (1/23/10)
36 Florida vs Kentucky (1/12/10)

Field goal attempts 79 Mississippi State vs Auburn (2/13/10)
77 Arkansas at Kentucky (1/23/10)

Field goal percentage .611 (33-54) South Carolina vs Vanderbilt (1/16/10)
.609 (28-46) Arkansas at Auburn (2/20/10)

3-Pt FG made 13 Vanderbilt vs Florida (1/9/10)
13 Ole Miss vs Auburn (2/24/10)
13 LSU at Auburn (2/27/10)

3-Pt FG attempts 36 Ole Miss at Auburn (1/28/10)
35 Tennessee vs Auburn (1/14/10)
35 Kentucky at Mississippi State (2/16/10)

3-Pt percentage .583 (7-12) Tennessee at Georgia (1/23/10)
.579 (11-19) Arkansas at Auburn (2/20/10)

Free throws made 37 Tennessee at Vanderbilt (2/9/10)
35 Georgia at Vanderbilt (2/25/10)

Free throw attempts 43 Tennessee at Vanderbilt (2/9/10)
43 LSU at Vanderbilt (2/13/10)

Free throw percentage 1.000 (6-6) LSU vs Mississippi State (2/20/10)
.926 (25-27) Ole Miss vs Florida (2/20/10)

Rebounds 59 Arkansas at Kentucky (1/23/10)
53 LSU vs Kentucky (2/6/10)

Assists 21 Ole Miss at Kentucky (2/2/10)
21 Florida at Georgia (2/27/10)

Steals 15 Vanderbilt at South Carolina (1/16/10)
15 Arkansas at LSU (2/24/10)

Blocked shots 14 Georgia vs Kentucky (3/3/10)
13 Arkansas at Mississippi State (1/15/10)

Turnovers 26 Kentucky vs Georgia (1/9/10)
21 Tennessee vs Ole Miss (1/16/10)
21 Vanderbilt at Georgia (2/6/10)
21 LSU vs Arkansas (2/24/10)

Fouls 30 Kentucky vs Vanderbilt (1/30/10)
30 Arkansas vs South Carolina (2/17/10)


